N
Q
N

DEPARTMENT OF PuBLICc WORKS

COUNTY OFMARIN ™" P, 0. Box 4186, San Rafacl, CA 94913-4186 + 415/499-6528 + FAX 415/499-3799 « TTY 415/473-3232
WWw.co.marin.ca.us/pw %

ADMINISTRATION [ —
499-6528
® December 20, 2011
ACCOUNTING
499-7877 o Fax 507-2899 . .
o Marin County Board of Supervisors
AIRPORT 3501 Civic Center Drive
451-A ARrORT RoAD San Rafael, CA 94903

Novaro, CA 94945

8971754« Tax §97-1264 SUBJECT: Fifth Addendum to Extend Term of Agreement with Lou Antonelli

BUILDING MAINTENANCE for Program Access Implementation Plan Development and
499-6576 ¢ Fax 499-3250 Facilitation.

®
CarrtaL PrROJECTS

Dear Board Members:
499-7877 o Fax 499-3724

COMMUNICATION RECOMMENDATION: Authorize the President to execute the Fifth Addendum
MAINTENANCE to the agreement with Mr. Lou Antonelli to extend the term to January 30, 2014.
499-7313 o Fax 499-3738
° DISCUSSION: On February 1, 2007, the County Administrator’s Office
DisABILITY ACCESS . : . . .
199-6528 approved a contract with Mr. Antonelli to provide professional services for the
CALIFORNTA RELAY SERVICE 711 Disability Access Program. As implementation of the County’s Transition Plan
o continues, Mr. Antonelli is needed to provide assistance to the Disability
ENGINEERING & SURVEY Access Manager with the interpretation of state and federal laws and
4997877 2 Fax499-3724 regulations that are related to government program and facility accessibility
FLooD CONTROL DISTRICT requirements regarding services to persons with disabilities. He will continue to
499-6528 develop curriculum and provide disability related staff development services for
° County staff.

County GARAGE

4997380 < Fax499-7190 FISCAL IMPACT: None.

LAND DEVELOPMENT

499-6549 REVIEWED BY: [ ] Department of Finance [x] N/A
e [ 1 County Counsel [x] N/A
PRINTING [ ] Human Resources [x] N/A
499-6377 o Fax 499-6617
PURCHASING
499-6371 Respectfully submitted,

®

REeaL ESTATE
499-6578 e Fax 473-2 F
L]

Roap MAINTENA

499-7388 o Fax 4994656 William Campagna
° Disability Access Manager
STORMWATER PROGRAM
499-6528
. Attachment
TRANSPORTATION .
PLANNING & TRAFFIC C: Heidi Davaloo
OPERATIONS
499-6528
o
WASTE MANAGEMENT / 77
499-6647 ¢ Fax 473-2391 T

f\disabilKy access\dap - board updates\bos lou antonelli Sth amendment.doc

ALL Area Copes ARE415



